
(2) Beet Production in Hokkaido

※ y/y y/y y/y y/y y/y y/y y/y y/y
％ ％ ha ％ ha ％ MT/ha ％ MT ％ ％ P ％ P MT ％

2012 51,203 - 7,962 96.9 7.44 101.1 59,235 98.0 63.44 108.1 3,757,831 105.9 15.2 ▲ 0.9 14.80 ▲ 1.12 556,298 98.5
2013 51,203 - 7,668 96.3 7.59 102.0 58,188 98.2 59.04 93.1 3,435,323 91.4 16.2 1.0 16.05 1.25 551,340 99.1
2014 51,203 - 7,472 97.4 7.66 100.9 57,234 98.4 62.32 105.6 3,566,715 103.8 17.2 1.0 17.05 1.00 607,976 110.3
2015 44,433 86.8 7,352 98.4 7.98 104.2 58,682 102.5 66.89 107.3 3,925,342 110.1 17.4 0.2 17.25 0.20 677,222 111.4
2016 44,433 - 7,294 99.2 8.14 102.0 59,390 101.2 53.69 80.3 3,188,521 81.2 16.3 ▲ 1.1 15.84 ▲ 1.41 505,193 74.6
2017 44,433 - 7,161 98.2 8.12 99.8 58,139 97.9 67.10 125.0 3,900,932 122.3 17.1 0.8 16.83 0.99 656,669 130.0
2018 44,433 - 7,010 97.9 8.16 100.5 57,209 98.4 63.11 94.1 3,610,528 92.6 17.2 0.1 17.03 0.20 614,718 93.6
2019 44,433 - 6,856 97.8 8.22 100.7 56,344 98.5 70.74 112.1 3,985,590 110.4 16.8 ▲ 0.4 16.34 ▲ 0.69 651,155 105.9
2020 37,594 84.6 6,793 99.1 8.35 101.6 56,749 100.7 68.94 97.5 3,912,401 98.2 16.4 ▲ 0.4 16.13 ▲ 0.21 631,241 96.9
2021 37,594 - 6,698 98.6 8.59 102.9 57,509 101.3 70.61 102.4 4,060,849 103.8 16.2 ▲ 0.2 15.76 ▲ 0.37 639,985 101.4
2022 37,594 - 6,531 97.5 8.45 98.4 55,182 96.0 64.23 91.0 3,544,512 87.3 16.1 ▲ 0.1 15.87 0.11 562,341 87.9
2023 37,594 - 6,233 95.4 8.20 97.0 51,081 92.6 66.61 103.7 3,402,659 96.0 13.7 ▲ 2.4 13.15 ▲ 2.72 447,537 79.6

Sources  "The Census of Agriculture" MAFF, 
"Agriculture Survey ", "Beet Sugar Handbook", "Beet Sugar Industry Almanac" Hokkaido.

※Relative change from previous value
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